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TDS
Survey Report

Company: Legacy Reserves Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Lea Unit #57H

Project: Lea County, NM (NAD-27 2015) TVD Reference: KB @ 3681.00usft (McVay 4)

Site: Lea Unit #57H MD Reference: KB @ 3681.00usft (McVay 4)

Well: Lea Unit #57H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Lateral #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Lateral #1 Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

Project Lea County, NM (NAD-27 2015)

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Map Zone:

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

New Mexico East 3001

System Datum: Mean Sea Level

Site Lea Unit #57H

Site Position: Northing: 580,858.60 usft Latitude: 32° 35'39.441 N
From: Map Easting: 748,761.40 usft Longitude: 103° 31'32.238 W

Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft Slot Radius: 13.20 in Grid Convergence: 0.44 0

Well Lea Unit #57H

Well Position +N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 580,858.60 usft Latitude: 32° 35' 39.441 N

+E/-W 0.00 usft Easting: 748,761.40 usft Longitude: 103° 31' 32.238 W

Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.00 usft Ground Level: 3,663.00 usft

Wellbore Lateral #1

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination

n
Dip Angle

n
Field Strength 

(IT)

IGRF2015 9/2/2015 7.15 60.43 48,347

Design Lateral #1

Audit Notes:

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)

(usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

+EI-W
(usft)

Direction

n
0.00 0.00 0.00 175.66

Survey Program

From
(usft)

To
(usft)

Date 7/20/2016

Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description

100.00

5,504.00

5,400.00 VES Gyro #1 (Lateral #1) 

17,641.00 TDS MWD #2 (Lateral #1)

VES-ISCWSA-GYRO-3

MWD

Biaxial Semi-Cont. Gyro

MWD - Standard

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usfl) (°/100usft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.00 0.65 324.19 100.00 0.46 -0.33 -0.48 0.65 0.65 0.00

200.00 0.91 335.59 199.99 1.64 -0.99 -1.71 0.30 0.26 11.40

300.00 1.11 357.46 299.97 3.33 -1.36 -3.43 0.43 0.20 21.87

400.00 1.60 8.76 399.95 5.68 -1.19 -5.76 0.56 0.49 11.30

500.00 1.95 13.65 499.90 8.71 -0.58 -8.73 0.38 0.35 4.89

600.00 2.48 25.79 599.82 12.32 0.76 -12.22 0.71 0.53 12.14

700.00 2.60 31.54 699.72 16.20 2.89 -15.93 0.28 0.12 5.75

800.00 2.63 47.25 799.62 19.69 5.76 -19.19 0.72 0.03 15.71

900.00 2.84 64.91 899.51 22.30 9.69 -21.50 0.86 0.21 17.66
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TDS
Survey Report

Company: Legacy Reserves Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Lea Unit #57H

Project: IS Lea County, NM (NAD-27 2015) TVD Reference: KB @ 3681 .OOusft (McVay 4)

Site: Lea Unit #57H MD Reference: KB @ 3681.OOusft (McVay 4)

Well: Lea Unit #57H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Lateral #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Lateral #1 Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

Measured
Depth Inclination
(usft) (•)

Azimuth
ri

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
♦E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) (usft) (”/1 OOusft) f/1 OOusft) (°/100usft)

1,000.00 2.64 66.13 999.40 24.28 14.04 -23.15 0.21 -0.20 1.22

1,100.00 2.49 77.13 1,099.30 25.69 18.26 -24.24 0.51 -0.15 11.00
1,200.00 2.02 90.07 1,199.22 26.18 22.14 -24.42 0.69 -0.47 12.94

1.300.00 1.10 94.74 1,299.18 26.09 24.86 -24.14 0.93 -0.92 4.67

1,400.00 0.63 154.09 1,399.17 25.52 26.06 -23.47 0.95 -0.47 59.35

1,500.00 0.72 215.05 1,499.16 24.51 25.94 -22.48 0.69 0.09 60.96
1,600.00 1.50 248.55 1,599.15 23.52 24.36 -21.61 0.98 0.78 33.50
1,700.00 1.71 265.88 1,699.11 22.93 21.65 -21.23 0.53 0.21 17.33

1,800.00 0.98 286.41 1,799.08 23.07 19.35 -21.54 0.86 -0.73 20.53
1,900.00 0.97 306.97 1,899.07 23.82 17.85 -22.40 0.35 -0.01 20.56

2,000.00 0.98 305.03 1,999.05 24.82 16.47 -23.50 0.03 0.01 -1.94
2,100.00 0.87 292.85 2,099.04 25.60 15.07 -24.39 0.22 -0.11 -12.18
2,200.00 0.45 322.22 2,199.03 26.21 14.13 -25.06 0.53 -0.42 29.37
2,300.00 0.34 326.47 2,299.03 26.77 13.73 -25.65 0.11 -0.11 4.25
2,400.00 0.50 8.80 2,399.03 27.44 13.63 -26.33 0.34 0.16 42.33

2,500.00 0.52 12.62 2,499.02 28.32 13.80 -27.19 0.04 0.02 3.82
2,600.00 0.69 48.18 2,599.02 29.16 14.34 -27.99 0.40 0.17 35.56
2,700.00 1.63 57.46 2,699.00 30.33 15.99 -29.03 0.96 0.94 9.28

2,800.00 2.48 70.29 2,798.93 31.82 19.23 -30.28 0.96 0.85 12.83
2,900.00 3.38 72.99 2,898.80 33.42 24.08 -31.50 0.91 0.90 2.70

3,000.00 3.66 73.04 2,998.61 35.21 29.96 -32.84 0.28 0.28 0.05
3,100.00 2.73 69.48 3,098.45 36.98 35.24 -34.20 0.95 -0.93 -3.56
3,200.00 2.41 71.35 3,198.35 38.48 39.46 -35.39 0.33 -0.32 1.87

3,300.00 2.00 91.87 3,298.28 39.10 43.20 -35.72 0.88 -0.41 20.52
3,400.00 1.67 119.42 3,398.23 38.33 46.21 -34.72 0.93 -0.33 27.55

3,500.00 1.83 150.39 3,498.19 36.22 48.27 -32.46 0.95 0.16 30.97
3,600.00 2.39 162.67 3,598.12 32.84 49.68 -28.99 0.72 0.56 12.28
3,700.00 2.74 170.29 3,698.02 28.50 50.70 -24.58 0.49 0.35 7.62

3,800.00 2.85 178.95 3,797.90 23.65 51.15 -19.72 0.44 0.11 8.66

3,900.00 2.66 197.30 3,897.79 18.95 50.51 -15.08 0.90 -0.19 18.35

4,000.00 2.59 204.42 3,997.68 14.68 48.88 -10.94 0.33 -0.07 7.12

4,100.00 2.31 225.21 4,097.59 11.20 46.52 -7.65 0.93 -0.28 20.79
4,200.00 1.67 239.09 4,197.53 9.03 43.84 -5.69 0.80 -0.64 13.88
4,300.00 1.16 240.78 4,297.50 7.79 41.71 -4.61 0.51 -0.51 1.69

4,400.00 0.93 267.36 4,397.49 7.26 40.01 -4.21 0.53 -0.23 26.58

4,500.00 0.92 283.51 4,497.47 7.41 38.42 -4.48 0.26 -0.01 16.15

4,600.00 0.95 298.01 4,597.46 7.99 36.91 -5.17 0.24 0.03 14.50

4,700.00 0.78 297.40 4,697.45 8.69 35.57 -5.97 0.17 -0.17 -0.61

4,800.00 0.68 303.80 4,797.44 9.33 34.47 -6.70 0.13 -0.10 6.40

4,900.00 0.84 306.22 4,897.43 10.10 33.39 -7.54 0.16 0.16 2.42

5,000.00 0.52 285.03 4,997.42 10.65 32.36 -8.17 0.40 -0.32 -21.19

5,100.00 0.41 257.09 5,097.42 10.69 31.57 -8.27 0.25 -0.11 -27.94

5,200.00 0.81 239.02 5,197.42 10.24 30.62 -7.90 0.44 0.40 -18.07

7/20/2016 5:33:55PM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 76



I

TDS
Survey Report

Company: Legacy Reserves Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Lea Unit #57H

Project: Lea County, NM (NAD-27 2015) TVD Reference: KB @ 3681.00usft (McVay 4)

Site: Lea Unit #57H MD Reference: KB @ 3681 OOusft (McVay 4)

Well: Lea Unit#57H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Lateral #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Lateral #1 Database: EDM 5000.1 Single UserDb

Survey

Measured
Depth Inclination
(usft) (*J

Azimuth

n

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

♦NAS
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

E£
(usft)

Dogleg Build
Rate Rate

(7100usft) ("/1 OOusft)

Turn
Rate

|“/100 usft)

5,300.00 1.12 262.57 5,297.40 9.75 29.04 -7.53 0.50 0.31 23.55

5,400.00

Tie-In to VES Gyro

0.73 248.04 5,397.39 9.39 27.48 -7.28 0.45 -0.39 -14.53

5,504.00 0.80

First TDS MWD Survey

250.10 5,501.38 8.89 26.19 -6.88 0.07 0.07 1.98

5,599.00 0.10 120.40 5,596.38 8.62 25.63 -6.66 0.91 -0.74 -136.53

5,693.00 0.70 74.90 5.690.37 8.73 26.26 -6.72 0.67 0.64 -48.40

5,787.00 1.10 77.00 5,784.36 9.08 27.69 -6.96 0.43 0.43 2.23

5,881.00 1.10 74.00 5,878.34 9.54 29.44 -7.28 0.06 0.00 -3.19

5,975,00 1.30 76.90 5,972.32 10.03 31.35 -7.63 0.22 0.21 3.09

6,163.00 1.50 61.90 6,160.27 11.67 35.59 -8.94 0.22 0.11 -7.98

6,257.00 1.50 62.70 6,254.24 12.81 37.77 -9.92 0.02 0.00 0.85
6,351.00 1.50 63.80 6,348.20 13.92 39.97 -10.86 0.03 0.00 1.17
6,446,00 1.50 63.70 6,443.17 15.02 42.20 -11.78 0.00 0.00 -0.11

6,540.00 1.20 62.90 6,537.14 16.01 44.18 -12.62 0.32 -0.32 -0.85

6,634.00 1.10 64.60 6,631.13 16.85 45.87 -13.33 0.11 -0.11 1.81
6,728.00 1.10 65.10 6,725.11 17.62 47.50 -13.97 0.01 0.00 0.53

6,822.00 1.20 67.60 6,819.09 18.37 49.23 -14.59 0.12 0.11 2.66
6,916.00 1.10 70.70 6,913.07 19.04 50.99 -15.13 0.13 -0.11 3.30

7,010.00 1.10 73.30 7,007.05 19.60 52.71 -15.56 0.05 0.00 2.77

7,105.00 1.00 80.30 7,102.04 20.00 54.40 -15.83 0.17 -0.11 7.37

7,199.00 0.90 78.90 7,196.02 20.28 55.93 -15.99 0.11 -0.11 -1.49

7,293.00 0.80 77.10 7,290.01 20.57 57.30 -16.18 0.11 -0.11 -1.91

7,387.00 0.80 81.00 7,384.01 20.82 58.58 -16.33 0.06 0.00 4.15

7,481.00 0.80 83.80 7,478.00 21.00 59.88 -16.40 0.04 0.00 2.98

7,575.00 0.70 81.20 7,571.99 21.15 61.10 -16.47 0.11 -0.11 -2.77

7,670.00 0.60 100.10 7,666.98 21.16 62.17 -16.39 0.25 -0.11 19.89
7,764.00 0.80 123.80 7,760.98 20.70 63.20 -15.86 0.37 0.21 25.21
7,858.00 0.90 125.50 7,854.96 19.91 64.34 -14.98 0.11 0.11 1.81

7,952.00 0.80 131.50 7,948.95 19.05 65.44 -14.04 0.14 -0.11 6.38
8.046.00 0.60 115.40 8,042.95 18.40 66.37 -13.33 0.30 -0.21 -17.13
8,140.00 0.40 96.60 8,136.94 18.15 67.14 -13.02 0.27 -0.21 -20.00

8,234.00 0.40 58.70 8,230.94 18.29 67.75 -13.11 0.28 0.00 -40.32
8,328.00 0.70 29.00 8,324.94 18.96 68.31 -13.73 0.43 0 32 -31.60

8,423.00 0.70 21.70 8,419.93 20.00 68.80 -14.74 0.09 0.00 -7.68

8,517.00 0.70 23.20 8,513.92 21.07 69.24 -15.77 0.02 0.00 1.60

8,611.00 0.80 19.30 8,607.92 22.21 69.69 -16.88 0.12 0.11 -4.15

8,705.00 0.80 36.40 8,701.91 23.36 70.29 -17.97 0.25 0.00 18.19

8,799.00 0.70 33.90 8,795.90 24.37 71.00 -18.92 0.11 -0.11 -2.66

8,893.00 0.70 26.70 8,889.89 25.35 71.58 -19.87 0.09 0.00 -7.66
8,988.00 0.80 113.30 8,984.89 25.61 72.45 -20.05 1.09 0.11 91.16
9,082.00 1.50 128.40 9,078.87 24.59 74.02 -18.92 0.81 0.74 16.06

9,236.00 1.50 140.10 9,232.81 21.79 76.89 -15.91 0.20 0.00 7.60
9,330.00 1.50 142.30 9,326.78 19.87 78.43 -13.88 0.06 0.00 2.34
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LEGACY TDS
Survey Report

Company: Legacy Reserves Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Lea Unit #57H

Project: Lea County, NM (NAD-27 2015) TVD Reference: KB @ 3681.00usft (McVay 4)

Site: Lea Unit #57H MD Reference: KB @ 3681.00usft (McVay 4)

Well: Lea Unit #57H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Lateral #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Lateral #1 Database: EDM 5000.1 Single UserDb

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
n

Azimuth
O

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E7-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg Build
Rate Rate

HlOOusft) HlOOusft)

Turn
Rate

HlOOusft)

9,425.00 1.70 153.90 9,421.74 17.62 79.81 -11.53 0.40 0.21 12.21

9,519.00 1.60 151.70 9,515.71 15.21 81.05 -9.04 0.13 -0.11 -2.34

9,613,00 1.80 154.80 9,609.66 12.72 82.30 -6.46 0.23 0.21 3.30
9,707.00 1.70 157.20 9,703.62 10.10 83.47 -3.76 0.13 -0.11 2.55
9,801.00 1.90 156.30 9,797.57 7.39 84.63 -0.96 0.21 0.21 -0.96

9,848.00 2.70 173.10 9,844.54 5.58 85.08 0.88 2.21 1.70 35.74
9,895.00 6.60 192.80 9,891.38 1.84 84.61 4.57 8.85 8.30 41.91
9,942.00 11.60 200.00 9,937.77 -5.24 82.40 11.46 10.89 10.64 15.32
9,989.00 15.00 195.20 9,983.50 -15.55 79.19 21.50 7.60 7.23 -10.21

10,036.00 18.90 186.10 10,028.46 -29.00 76.78 34.72 10.01 8.30 -19.36

10,084.00 23.00 180.00 10,073.28 -46.11 75.95 51.73 9.66 8.54 -12.71
10,131.00 28.70 174.80 10,115.57 -66.55 76.98 72.19 13.04 12.13 -11.06
10,178.00 32.30 172.70 10,156.06 -90.26 79.60 96.02 7.99 7.66 -4.47
10,225.00 36.30 170.20 10,194.88 -116.43 83.56 122.42 9.02 8.51 -5.32
10,272.00 40.60 165.60 10,231.69 -144.97 89.74 151.35 10.98 9.15 -9.79

10,319.00 43.70 160.20 10,266.54 -175.08 99.05 182.07 10.14 6.60 -11.49
10,366.00 47.00 157.70 10,299.57 -206.27 111.07 214.08 7.98 7.02 -5.32
10,413.00 52.80 158.60 10,329.83 -239.63 124.43 248.36 12.43 12.34 1.91
10,460.00 57.80 160.60 10,356.58 -275.84 137.88 285.48 11.20 10.64 4.26
10,507.00 62.50 163.70 10,379.97 -314.63 150.34 325.10 11.52 10.00 6.60

10,554.00 66.90 165.60 10,400.05 -355.60 161.58 366.80 10.05 9.36 4.04
10,601.00 72.20 166.80 10,416.47 -398.35 172.07 410.23 11.53 11.28 2.55
10,624.29 74.92 168.21 10,423.06 -420.15 176.90 432.34 13.04 11.68 6.04

As-Drilled PP

10,648.00 77.70 169.60 10,428.67 -442.76 181.33 455.21 13.04 11.72 5.88
10,695.00 81.50 173.10 10,437.16 -488.44 188.27 501.29 10.91 8.09 7.45

10,743.00 82.90 173.70 10,443.67 -535.68 193.74 548.81 3.17 2.92 1.25
10,790.00 85.00 172.40 10,448.62 -582.07 199.40 595.50 5.25 4.47 -2.77
10,837.00 86.60 171.30 10,452.07 -628.47 206.04 642.26 4.13 3.40 -2.34

10,884.00 87.30 170.70 10,454.57 -674.83 213.38 689.04 1.96 1.49 -1.28

10,931.00 88.50 171.40 10,456.29 -721.22 220.69 735.86 2.96 2.55 1.49

10,962.00 90.50 173.00 10,456.56 -751.93 224.90 766.80 8.26 6.45 5.16
11,025.00 92.70 175.40 10,454.80 -814.58 231.26 829.74 5.17 3.49 3.81
11,057.00 93.60 175.90 10,453.04 -846.44 233.68 861.69 3.22 2.81 1.56

11,088.00 92.40 177.10 10,451.42 -877.34 235.57 892.65 5.47 -3.87 3.87

11,119.00 91.20 177.80 10,450.45 -908.29 236.95 923.62 4.48 -3.87 2.26

11,151.00 89.10 178.30 10,450.36 -940.27 238.04 955.59 6.75 -6.56 1.56

11,182.00 87.80 178.50 10,451.20 -971.24 238.91 986.54 4.24 -4.19 0.65

11,213.00 87.80 178.50 10,452.39 -1,002.21 239.72 1,017.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

11,245.00 88.10 178.70 10,453.54 -1,034.18 240.50 1,049.41 1.13 0.94 0.63

11,340.00 88.40 179.40 10,456.44 -1,129.12 242.07 1,144.20 0.80 0.32 0.74

11,434.00 90.10 180.00 10,457.67 -1,223.11 242.56 1,237.96 1.92 1.81 0.64

11,528.00 90.60 179.90 10,457.09 -1,317.11 242.65 1,331.69 0.54 0.53 -0.11
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TDS
Survey Report

Company: Legacy Reserves Local Co-ordinate Reft rence: Well Lea Unit #57H

Project: Lea County, NM (NAD-27 2015) TOD Reference: KB @ 3681.00usft (McVay 4)

Site: Lea Unit #57H MD Reference: KB @ 3681.00usft (McVay 4)

Weil: Lea Unit #57H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore:

Design:

Lateral #1

Lateral #1

Survey Calculation Method:

Database:

Minimum Curvature

EDM 5000.1 Single UserDb

Measured 
Depth 
(us ft)

Inclination

n

iSSi |
Azimuth

n

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section
(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(VIOOusft)

11,622.00 89.90 177.10 10,456.68 -1,411.06 245.11 1,425.57 3.07 -0.74 -2.98

11,716.00 91.40 178.10 10,455.62 -1,504.97 249.04 1,519.50 1.92 1.60 1.06

11,811.00 91.60 178.90 10,453.13 -1,599.91 251.53 1,614.35 0.87 0.21 0.84

11,905.00 91.50 176.50 10,450.59 -1,693.79 255.30 1,708.25 2.55 -0.11 -2.55

11,999.00 91.20 176.40 10,448.37 -1,787.58 261.12 1,802.22 0.34 -0.32 -0.11

12,093.00 90.40 176.90 10,447.06 -1,881.41 266.61 1,896.19 1.00 -0.85 0.53
12,187.00 91.10 175.80 10,445.83 -1,975.21 272.59 1,990.18 1.39 0.74 -1.17

12,281.00 91.30 176.60 10,443.86 -2,068.98 278.82 2.084.15 0.88 0.21 0.85

12,375.00 90.80 177.20 10,442.14 -2,162.83 283.91 2,178.11 0.83 -0.53 0.64
12,470.00 92.50 177.20 10,439.40 -2,257.67 288.54 2,273.03 1.79 1.79 0.00
12,564.00 91.40 178.10 10,436.20 -2,351.54 292.40 2,366.92 1.51 -1.17 0.96

12,658.00 90.60 178.30 10,434.56 -2,445.48 295.35 2,460.81 0.88 -0.85 0.21
12,752.00 89.90 177.40 10,434.15 -2,539.41 298.87 2,554.74 1.21 -0.74 -0.96

12,846.00 89.60 176.20 10,434.56 -2,633.26 304.12 2,648.72 1.32 -0.32 -1.28
12,935.00 90.10 175.70 10,434.80 -2.722.03 310.41 2,737.72 0.79 0.56 -0.56
13,029.00 92.60 175.60 10,432.58 -2,815.73 317.53 2,831.69 2.66 2.66 -0.11
13,124.00 94.10 175.60 10,427.03 -2,910.29 324.81 2,926.52 1.58 1.58 0.00
13,218.00 93.70 175.50 10.420.64 -3,003.78 332.09 3,020.30 0.44 -0.43 -0.11

13,312.00 91.90 175.20 10,416.05 -3,097.36 339.70 3,114.18 1.94 -1.91 -0.32
13,406.00 90.10 174.80 10,414.41 -3,190.98 347.89 3,208.16 1.96 -1.91 -0.43
13,500.00 90.60 174.20 10,413.83 -3,284.55 356.90 3,302.14 0.83 0.53 -0.64
13,594.00 88.40 174.40 10,414.65 -3,378.07 366.23 3,396.10 2.35 -2.34 0.21

13,689.00 89.40 175.30 10,416.48 -3,472.67 374.76 3,491.07 1.42 1.05 0.95

13,783.00 89.90 176.10 10,417.05 -3,566.40 381.81 3,585.07 1.00 0.53 0.85

13,877.00 88.50 176.00 10,418.36 -3,660.17 388.28 3,679.06 1.49 -1.49 -0.11

13,971.00 87.30 176.90 10.421.81 -3,753.92 394.10 3,772.98 1.60 -1.28 0.96

14,065.00 88.80 180.00 10,425.01 -3,847.82 396.64 3,866.80 3.66 1.60 3.30
14,159.00 89.60 179.90 10,426.32 -3,941.81 396.72 3,960.53 0.86 0.85 -0.11

14,254.00 92.10 179.80 10,424.91 -4,036.79 396.97 4,055.26 2.63 2.63 -0.11

14,348.00 92.30 179.40 10,421.30 -4,130.72 397.62 4,148.97 0.48 0.21 -0.43

14,442.00 91.30 179.10 10,418.35 -4,224.66 398.85 4,242.73 1.11 -1.06 -0.32

14,536.00 91.30 178.10 10,416.22 -4,318.61 401.15 4,336.58 1.06 0.00 -1.06

14,630.00 91.00 177.20 10,414.33 -4,412.51 405.00 4,430.51 1.01 -0.32 -0.96

14,725.00 90.90 176.60 10.412.75 -4,507.36 410.14 4,525.47 0.64 -0.11 -0.63

14,819.00 90.70 176.20 10,411.44 -4,601.16 416.04 4,619.45 0.48 -0.21 -0.43

14,913.00 91.00 176.90 10,410.05 -4,694.98 421.70 4,713.43 0.81 0.32 0.74

15,007.00 91.30 176.00 10,408.16 -4,788.78 427.52 4,807.40 1.01 0.32 -0.96

15,102.00 90.20 174.80 10,406.92 -4,883.47 435.13 4,902.39 1.71 -1.16 -1.26

15,196.00 89.10 174.90 10,407.49 -4,977.08 443.57 4,996.38 1.18 -1.17 0.11

15,290.00 88.30 175.80 10,409.62 -5,070.75 451.19 5,090.35 1.28 -0.85 0.96

15,384.00 88.10 175.10 10,412.58 -5,164.40 458.64 5,184.30 0.77 -0.21 -0.74

15,479.00 86.60 175.30 10,416.97 -5,258.97 466.58 5,279.20 1.59 -1.58 0.21

15,573.00 86.50 177.10 10,422.63 -5,352.59 472.80 5,373.02 1.91 -0.11 1.91
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